## lia.com

www.ecor

## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2015

PET LOVERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar