## www.ecourtsi

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2015

PET LOVERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Shri Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel, on instructions, would state that the Gujarat High Court has passed a judgment and order which would affect the interest of the present petitioner/association.

The Registry is directed to accept the special leave petition that may be filed against the aforesaid judgment.

Post the special leave petition that may be filed along with the present writ petition.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar