**SECTION PIL (WRIT)** 

MATTER FOR : 20.11.2015

COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO. : 69

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 286 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)
WITH

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for direction)

AND

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Pet Lovers Association

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015 with Office Report dated 28.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Shri Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel, on instructions, would state that the Gujarat High Court has passed a judgment and order which would affect the interest of the present petitioner/association.

The Registry is directed to accept the special leave petition that may be filed against the aforesaid judgment.

Post the special leave petition that may be filed along with the present writ petition."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Special Leave Petition (Crl.) ... Crl. M.P. No. 19808 of 2015 has been filed and the same has been tagged with the instant Writ Petition.

The Writ Petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar