ITEM NOS.69+79 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2015

PET LOVERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(CRL.)....CRLMP NO.19808/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Ms.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. Ms.Amra Moosavi, Adv. Ms.Afreen Khan, Adv. Ms.Sarah Kirmani, Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned in filing the S.L.P.

Notice in both Writ Petition as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Signature Not Verified

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.11.20

λP-α1

AR-cum-PS Asstt.Registrar

16:47:35 IST Reason: