```
ÎITEM NO.35
     REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                               SECTION PIL(W)
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2015

PET LOVERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Supriya Juneja, Adv. Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 5, 7, 11 12 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

None appears for respondent no. 6 despite due service. Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service on respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 8 to 10 within two weeks and notice thereafter, be issued.

Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate be processed under the Rules. List again on 20.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar