

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.286/2015

PET LOVERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.4/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) No.9950/2015 (II-B)

(With IA No.97483/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.**
 Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
 Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
 Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
 M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG**
 Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petitions on 16 January 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar